A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING ASSISTED HOUSING PROGRAMS

RESOLUTION NO. ______

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has received an Oregon community Development Block Grant and;

)

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has certified in its grant contract with the state that it will comply with the requirements of Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968, as amended, popularly known as the Fair Housing Act, and will take action to affirmatively further fair housing,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

That it is the policy of the City of Lebanon to encourage government-assisted housing as a source of affordable, safe and sanitary housing opportunities for persons of lower, middle and fixed incomes.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of 5 for and 0 against, and approved by the Mayor this 12 day of 3 approved. 2005.

Ken Toombs, Mayor

Ron Miller, Council President []

ATTEST:

John Hitt, City Recorder